TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Data on Cover Page (Should be Open Farm Inc. (no comma) previously recorded on Reel 005835 Frame 0508. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Open Farm Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isam Holdings Ltd.		09/15/2015	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Farm Inc.
Street Address:	98 Dupont Street
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5R 1V2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86978952	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86778458	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86977668	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86150112	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86150092	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86150076	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86347676	DO SOME GOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032412300

pdxtrademarks@dwt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sheila Fox Morrison

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107498.2

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0831

900531263

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy L. Bunch
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy L. Bunch/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=OPEN FARM CORR#page1.tif	
source=OPEN FARM CORR#page2.tif	
source=OPEN FARM CORR#page3.tif	
source=OPEN FARM CORR#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0832

900371603 07/18/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Isam Holdings Ltd.		09/15/2015	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Farm, Inc.
Street Address:	98 Dupont Street
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5R 1V2
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86978952	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86778458	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86977668	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86150112	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86150092	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86150076	OPEN FARM
Serial Number:	86347676	DO SOME GOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: usptodock@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Sean K. Owens **Address Line 1:** 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sean K. Owens Name:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0508

> > **TRADEMARK**

OP \$190.00 86978952

900371603

REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0833

Address Line 1:	441 Vine Street	
Address Line 2:	2700 Carew Towe	er
Address Line 4:	Cincinnati, OHIO	45202
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Sean K. Owens
SIGNATURE:		/Sean K. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:		07/18/2016
Total Attachments source=Executed Us source=Executed Us	S Assignment Agree	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0509

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0834

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective the 1/5 day of September, 2015.

WHEREAS, Isam Holdings Ltd., with an address of business at 98 Dupont Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5R 1V2, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business, or has a bona fide intention to use in its business, the trademarks set out in the attached Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Marks") which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Open Farm Inc., organized and existing under the laws of Canada, with an address of 98 Dupont Street, Toronto, oNtario, M5R 1V2, Canada (herein after referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire said Marks and goodwill associated with said Marks and any and all pending applications therefor and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registration thereto and pending applications therefor, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights to recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Isam Holdings Ltd., Assignor

(Signature)

Name: /sŋac /sŋac /sŋac /sŋac

Title: OWNER + ASO

Date: 04/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0510

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0835

SCHEDULE "A"

Mark	Application	Application/Registration/ Serial No.	ı/ Serial No.
731551 57	S	ss	Europe
OPEN FARM Logo	1,770,266	86978952	015269772
	TMA932,600	86778458	
OPEN FARM	1,748,963	86977668	015269781
	TMA917,238	86150112	
		86150092	
		86150076	
DO SOME GOOD	1,748,964	86347676	NA
	TMA917,406		

RECORDED: 07/18/2016

RECORDED: 01/15/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0511

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0836